J. CHARLES DAIGLE TROPHY WINNERS
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HISTORY OF HNB AWARD WINNERS

Malcolm "Red" MacFadyen
Keith C. West
Father Roger Lizotte
W. B. "Wiff" Myles
Robert Harquail
James C. MacLaggan
Sid Barnes

David Peterson

Joe Richard

Gérald R. Martin
Darryl Stothart

Lyle Smith

Jack Drover

Peter Hanson

Louis Lavoie
Stewart MacPherson
Ernie MacFadzen
Tom Donovan
Harold Fleiger
Roger Gaudet
Arthur Slipp

Bernie Léger

Don Sherwood
Camille LeBlanc
Francine Albert
Albert Lagacé

Karen Alexander
Jim Allaby

Robert (Bobby) Frees
Wayne Fraser
Marcel Bossé
Gerald Bannister
Tom Donovan

Mel MacKenzie
Charles Albert

Todd Williams

Ray Carmichael
Guildo Thériault
Dave Clark

André Lebel

Jack Lebel

Andy Clark

Tania Poole

John O'Toole

Kathy Ahern

John Alexander

Fredericton
Moncton
Edmundston
Fredericton
Dalhousie
Bathurst
Oromocto
Fredericton
Chatham
St.Anne de Madawaska
Bathurst
Fredericton
Sackville
Riverview
Edmundston
Fredericton
Fredericton
Gondola Point
Miramichi
Dieppe
Woodstock
Shediac
Hartland
Cocagne
Val-Comeau
Notre-Dame-des-Erables
Flemington
Saint John
Dalhousie
Quispamsis
Tide Head
Moncton
Quispamsis
Minto

Val Comeau
Dalhousie
Williamstown
St-Joseph-de-Madawaska
Shediac
Saint-Basile
Edmundston
Jacksontown
Grand-Bay Westfield
Fredericton
South Esk
Moncton



VANCE TONER DEVELOPMENT AWARD WINNERS

1995
1996
1997
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Darryl Stothart

Joe Flynn

Max Legere

Harold Fleiger

Rod Clark

Randolphe (Bun) Veysey

Donald 'Doc' Feeney/Harry Stirling

Kevin Pottle

Danny Braun

Peter Hanson
Sterling Loga

Bob Vail

Paul O’Blenis
Bernie Léger
Maurice Theriault
Tom Allaby

Paul O’Hara and Harold Fleiger
Kelly VanBuskirk
Bob Deap

Maurice Arseneault
Ken Dobson

Ron Arbeau

Perry Kennedy
Norbert Laforge
Jean-Guy Robichaud
Brad Jenkins
Serge Bourgeois
David Melanson
Nancy Haslett
Jessica Sears

Bathurst
Bathurst
Bathurst
Miramichi
Fredericton
Woodstock/Florenceville
Fredericton
Fredericton
Plaster Rock
Moncton
Campbellton
Woodstock
Saint John
Shediac
Memramcook
Quispamsis
Miramichi
Saint John
Scotchtown
Quispamsis
Quispamsis
Bath
Campbellton
Grand Falls
Caraquet
Hanwell
Moncton
Moncton
Rothesay
Memramcook

VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR AWARD WINNERS

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Ed Norton

Gaétane Duval

Brent Hatchard
Charlie Kennedy
Dana Dickinson

John Williamson
Goolie Brewer
George Lawrence
Mike Binder

Wilfred Godin

Gary and Carol McKinley
André Robichaud
Wayne Hicks

Jean Pelletier
Carole-Anne Burnham
Louis Gaudet

Don Stevens

Pege Peters

Donna St. Pierre
Daniel Babineau
Dwain "Bammer" Barton
Craig Young

Bob Keays

Shelley Hennessey
Brian Gaudet

Chipman
Saint-Francois
Perth Andover
Moncton
Centerville
Mouth of Keswick
New Maryland
Temperance Vale
Oromocto
Saint Isidore
Fredericton
Shediac River
Sackville
Dalhousie
Florenceville
Moncton

Saint John

St. Stephen
Kingston
Moncton
Minto
Woodstock
Saint-John
Nauwigewauk
Moncton



2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

DISTRICT ASSOCIATION /COMMUNITY CLUB OF THE YEAR AWARD WINNERS

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Tanya Noble
Mark Hicks
Alicia Tremblay
Craig Moore
Jeremy Nash
Jordan Currie

Edmundston
Rogersville
Kennebecasis Valley
Memramcook

Sainte-Anne-de-Madawaska

Dieppe

Edmundston
Northern Carleton
Minto

Kent Centre

St. Stephen
Oromocto

Sackville

Moncton

Fredericton
Petitcodiac-Salisbury
Woodstock

Saint John

Carleton

Grand Manan
Kennebecasis Valley
EDZA South
Shediac-Cap Pele
Grand Falls
Edmundston

Sussex

Western Valley Female
Tri County

Riverview Minor Hockey Club
Restigouche North Minor Hockey

Greater Miramichi Female
Grand Falls
Kennebecasis Valley

Fundy Female Hockey Association

Tracy
Sackville
Oromocto
Oromocto
South Esk
Woodstock

President Louis J. Lavoie,
President Omer Arsenault
President Tom Donovan
President Rheal LeBlanc
President Gilbert Beaulieu,
President Gérald LeBlanc
President Georges St. Onge,
President Dana Dickinson,
President Brian Robinson
President Danny Scully
President Carol Parks
President Mike Binder
President Dave Wheaton
President Greg Willis
President Gordon Skead
President John Steeves
President Stephen Jones
President Bob Purdy
President Andy Saunders
President Chris Rayner
President Scott Robarts
President Kelly VanBuskirk
President Andrew Bell
President Rudy Michaud
President Martin Perron
President Joe Fudge
President Cindy Pearson
President Lisa McLaughlin
President Lee MacWilliams
President Rene Hache
President Neal Dunn

President Jacques Desjardins

President Scott Nelson
President Kathy Higgins

FEMALE HOCKEY BREAKTHROUGH AWARD WINNERS

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Robin Paradis
Rick Beaulieu

Dan Léger

Sheila Grondin-Lyons
Jean-Luc Bélanger
Susan Arbeau
Kevin King

Donat Poirier

Lori Williams
David Hubbard
Christine Dupuis
Tina Sewell

Darren Gallen
Brian Arseneault
Shellany Brewer

Moncton

Perth Andover
Shediac

Fredericton
Edmundston

Grand Bay-Westfield
Burtt's Corner
St-Jacques

Saint John
Strathadam

Notre Dame de Kent
Saint-John
Riverview

Dalhousie

Keswick



2020 Neal Dunn

2021 Kathy Higgins

2022  Jonathan Tower

2023 Serge Fontaine

2024  Chris Sorensen

2025 Jon Penwarden

U7 AWARD

2017 Restigouche North Minor Hockey
2018 Riverview Minor Hockey
2019  Andrew Learmouth
2020 Tim McCarthy

2022 Peter Belyea

2023 John Childs

2024  Lachlan Maclntosh
2025 Dave Snodgrass

CAREER ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

2016
2017
2019
2022
2023
2024

Wilfred Savoie
Claude Arseneault
Paul O’Hara

Jim Allaby

Leo Lanteigne
Mark Cloutier

Blackville
Quispamsis
Bathurst
Campbellton
Bedell
Moncton

Julie Ouellette, President
Lee MacWilliams, President
Moncton

Woodstock

Woodstock

Quispamsis

Tobique Narrows

Hampton

St-Jacques
Campbellton
Miramichi
Saint John
Nackawic
St-Leonard



